07/14/2022 507385828

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7432754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WINSTON ALLEN SAUNDERS	07/03/2020
CHRISTIAN L. BELADY	07/07/2021
LISA RU-FENG HSU	11/20/2020
HITESH BALLANI	11/08/2020
PAOLO COSTA	07/18/2020
DOUGLAS M. CARMEAN	10/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17461758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)532-7543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321500

mspatent@rgn.com, usdocket@microsoft.com Email: RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER - MICROSOFT **Correspondent Name:**

36 SOUTH STATE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408549-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. BULLOUGH
SIGNATURE:	/James S. Bullough/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022

PATENT REEL: 060509 FRAME: 0524 507385828

Total Attachments: 12 source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page1.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page2.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page3.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page4.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page5.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page6.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page7.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page8.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page9.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page10.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page11.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page11.tif source=408549-US-NP_2022-07-14_Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 060509 FRAME: 0525 on

No.

Office

Application

following

I Winston Allen SAUNDERS ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original
joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "USING FREE-SPACE OPTICS TO INTERCONNECT A PLURALITY OF
COMPUTING NODES" ("APPLICATION"), which:
 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,

LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed

and

by

given

the

) this APPLICATION's

was filed on <u>June 30, 2020</u> and was given Application No.

16/917,875 by the following Office "<u>US – United States Patent</u> and Trademark Office";

Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/461,758	08-30-2021	USPTO	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Winston Allen SAUNDERS

Printed Name in English

<u>July 3, 202°</u>

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I <u>Christian L. BELADY</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original join
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "USING FREE-SPACE OPTICS TO INTERCONNECT A PLURALITY OF
COMPUTING NODES" ("APPLICATION"), which:
<u> </u>
\square will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application
No by the following
Office
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
$oxed{\boxtimes}$ was filed on <u>June 30, 2020</u> and was given Application No.
16/917,875 by the following Office "US - United States Patent
and Trademark Office";
······································
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, or
behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the
right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and
patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and
for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for any AFFLICA	TION DEKIVATIVES after th	iey are Kilowii,
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/461,758	08-30-2021	USPTO

PATENT ASSIGNMEN	TO INDIA	N. N. C. I. N. O <u>4000 247 - O. 3 - I. N. E</u>
PAIRNI AMMUNIKK		***************************************
		······································

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Christian L. BELADY

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

o tamalant alm shoosho tiid aim

(if other than English)

PATENT REEL: 060509 FRAME: 0529

I <u>Lisa Ru-Feng HSU</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
nventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled " <u>USING FREE-SPACE OPTICS TO INTERCONNECT A PLURALITY OF</u>
COMPUTING NODES" ("APPLICATION"), which:
\square will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application
No by the following
Office
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
\boxtimes was filed on <u>June 30, 2020</u> and was given Application
No. <u>16/917,875</u> by the following Office " <u>US - United States Patent</u>

and Trademark Office)";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and

patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION

DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/461,758	08-30-2021	USPTO	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Lisa Ru-Feng HSU

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

DERIVATIVES"));

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION

and Trademark Office";

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/461,758	08-30-2021	USPTO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1832 ·	08 N ovember 2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Hitesh BALLANI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Paolo COSTA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application
entitled "USING FREE-SPACE OPTICS TO INTERCONNECT A PLURALITY OF COMPUTING
NODES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, a	nd req	uests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Micr	osoft Ted	chnolo	gy Lice	nsing,
LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Red	mond, Wa	shington	9805	2 (ASSIC	NEE'S
LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES),	to insert	here in	parer	ntheses	(filed
on				and	giv	en	Appli	cation
No.				by	tl	he	foll	owing
Offic	:e _) t	his A	PPLICAT	TON's
Appl	icati	on No., f	iling date, a	ınd Office	, when kr	nown;		

was filed on <u>June 30, 2020</u> and was given Application No. <u>16/917,875</u> by the following Office "<u>US – United States Patent</u> and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/461,758	08-30-2021	USPTO	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Holds.	18th July 2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Paolo COSTA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Douglas M. CARMEAN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") ar	n the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled " <u>USING FREE-SPACE OPTI</u>	ICS TO INTERCONNECT A PLURALITY OF
COMPUTING NODES" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
\square will be filed. ASSIGNOR he	ereby authorizes, and requests,

 		, 133.0.10	• •	,		,		10.00.00,
ASSIGN	EE'S lega	l represen	tati	ve, Micr	osoft	Techno	ology Lice	ensing,
LLC, Or	ne Micros	oft Way, Re	edm	ond, Wa	shing	ton 98	052 (ASSI	GNEE'S
LEGAL	REPRESE	NTATIVES),	to	insert	here	in pa	rentheses	(filed
on			_	and		given	Appl	ication
No.			_	by		the	fol	lowing
Office)	this	APPLICA [*]	TION's
Applica	tion No.,	filing date	, an	d Office	, wher	know	n;	

was filed on <u>June 30, 2020</u> and was given Application No. <u>16/917,875</u> by the following Office "<u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/461,758	08-30-2021	USPTO

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	October 8, 2020 Date
Douglas M. CARMEAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 07/14/2022